

Account Level				May 2018-19	May 2018-19	May Ending		
FDTLOC	FUNC	OBJ	SJ	Description	Beginning Balance	Monthly Activity	Balance	
10				EDUCATION				
10A000	1010	0000	00	000000	PAYROLL CASH	-1,601.52	2,253.49	651.97
10A000	1011	0000	00	000000	CONSOLIDATED CASH	-837,548.72	-2,109,276.66	-2,946,825.38
10A000	1020	0000	00	000000	CASH-CARLE ILLINOIS FUNDS	3,988.84	8.30	3,997.14
10A000	1020	0000	00	010000	CASH PROVENA	39,969.82		39,969.82
10A000	1020	0000	00	011000	CONSOLIDATED-TIF3 SURPLUS CITY	4,476,606.13		4,476,606.13
10A000	1020	0000	00	160000	PETTY CASH FOOD SERVICE	190.00		190.00
10A000	1020	0000	00	300000	PETTY CASH ATHLETIC HS	1,500.00		1,500.00
10A000	1020	0000	00	310000	PETTY CASH MIDDLE SCHOOL ATH	800.00		800.00
10A000	1050	0000	00	000000	MIDDLE SCHOOL IMPREST FUND	1,000.00		1,000.00
10A000	1050	0000	00	010000	HIGH SCHOOL IMPREST FUND	5,000.00		5,000.00
10A000	1410	0000	00	000000	ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE-OTHER	9.98	9.98	19.96
10A000	1412	0000	00	000000	ACCTS RECEIVABLE-ESS/ARAMARK	20.00	20.00	40.00
10A000	1500	0000	00	000000	DUE FROM ADULT ED-UTILITIES	1,856.26	-473.33	1,382.93
10A000	1700	0000	00	000000	WAREHOUSE INVENTORY	86,430.63	-14,838.99	71,591.64
10A000	1710	0000	00	000000	SUPPLIES SOLD OUT OF DISTRICT	-873.09	253.89	-619.20
10A000	1710	0000	00	010000	PRINTING OUTSIDE DISTRICT	1,257.97	-398.99	858.98
10A000	1720	0000	00	010000	P-CARD TRUST	-2.32		-2.32
10A000	1720	0000	00	020000	P-CARD UMS ACT RECEIVABLE	2,864.41	4,933.76	7,798.17
10A000	1720	0000	00	030000	P-CARD UHS ACT RECEIVABLE	15,111.48	-1,693.84	13,417.64
10A000	1720	0000	00	050000	P-CARD-DISPUTED CHARGES	815.83	-133.99	681.84
10A000	1800	0000	00	020000	LIQUID ASSET-PMA	56.72		56.72
10A000	1900	0000	00	000000	NEOPOST POSTAGE-CENTRAL OFFICE	604.87	-66.30	538.57
10A000	1900	0000	00	010000	NEOPOST POSTAGE-UHS	-249.07	2,000.00	1,750.93
10A033	1590	0000	00	000000	URBANA PARK AQUATIC CTR LOAN	125,000.00		125,000.00
10L000	4020	0000	00	040000	FOOD SERVICE STUDENT BALANCES	-53,823.61	-4,128.11	-57,951.72
10L000	4020	0000	00	060000	PAYABLE OTHER	-53.46		-53.46
10L000	4990	0000	00	030000	UNCLAIMED PROPERTY-STATE	-1,348.58		-1,348.58
10Q000	7020	0000	00	000000	REVENUE SUMMARY	-25,037,999.49	-1,774,902.92	-26,812,902.41
10Q000	7030	0000	00	000000	EXPENSE SUMMARY	31,359,179.43	3,896,433.71	35,255,613.14
10Q000	7040	0000	00	000000	FUND BALANCE	-10,188,762.51		-10,188,762.51
10	----	----	----	-----				
13				SPECIAL ED				
13A000	1011	0000	00	000000	CONSOLIDATED CASH	-544,232.19	-17,170.03	-561,402.22
13Q000	7020	0000	00	000000	REVENUE SUMMARY	-237,667.53	-27,252.32	-264,919.85
13Q000	7030	0000	00	000000	EXPENSE SUMMARY	434,179.30	44,422.35	478,601.65
13Q000	7040	0000	00	000000	FUND BALANCE SPEC ED	347,720.42		347,720.42
13	----	----	----	-----				
14				ARRA				
14A000	1011	0000	00	000000	CONSOLIDATED CASH	-136,318.30		-136,318.30
14Q000	7030	0000	00	000000	EXPENSE SUMMARY	0.02		0.02
14Q000	7040	0000	00	000000	FUND BALANCE	136,318.28		136,318.28
14	----	----	----	-----				

FDTLOC	FUNC	OBJ	SJ	Account Level Description	May 2018-19 Beginning Balance	May 2018-19 Monthly Activity	May Ending Balance
15				GRANT			
15A000	1010	0000	00	000000	PAYROLL CASH	-563,403.82	563,403.82
15A000	1011	0000	00	000000	CONSOLIDATED CASH	868,040.56	-677,409.83
15L000	4990	0000	00	030000		-25.00	-25.00
15Q000	7020	0000	00	000000	REVENUE SUMMARY	-9,731,234.87	-788,266.80
15Q000	7030	0000	00	000000	EXPENSE SUMMARY	8,094,149.87	902,272.81
15Q000	7040	0000	00	000000	FUND BALANCE	1,332,473.26	1,332,473.26
15----							
18				PAYROLL			
18A000	1010	0000	00	000000	PAYROLL CASH	-219,076.65	467,666.50
18A000	1011	0000	00	000000	CONSOLIDATED CASH	441,527.40	-440,527.40
18L000	4020	0000	00	000000	A/P ACCRUAL	21.01	-21.01
18L000	4520	0000	00	000000	F. I. T.	-1,740.58	1,740.58
18L000	4530	0000	00	000000	STATE TAX	-521.23	521.23
18L000	4540	0000	00	000000	NON TEACHING RETIREMENT	-501.81	501.81
18L000	4560	0000	00	010000	HOSPITALIZATION INSURANCE	-203,719.53	-28,458.49
18L000	4560	0000	00	030000	LIFE INSURANCE	-1,009.77	-257.06
18L000	4560	0000	00	110000	VISION INSURANCE	-1,166.42	-258.19
18L000	4560	0000	00	130000	IMRF VOLUNTARY	-75.69	-75.69
18L000	4560	0000	00	190000	UESA-IEA-NEA DUES	-21.01	21.01
18L000	4560	0000	00	240000	DENTAL METLIFE	-9,893.40	-1,045.02
18L000	4570	0000	00	000000	FICA	-934.03	770.35
18L000	4570	0000	00	010000	MEDICARE ONLY	-199.97	161.69
18L000	4590	0000	00	051000	HEALTH SAVINGS ACCOUNT	-1,632.00	-816.00
18L000	4590	0000	00	090000	AMERICAN FIDELITY	-56.32	-56.32
18Q000	7040	0000	00	000000	FUND BALANCE	-1,000.00	-1,000.00
18----							
20				OPERATIONS & MAINTENANCE			
20A000	1010	0000	00	000000	PAYROLL CASH	-335.76	335.76
20A000	1011	0000	00	000000	CONSOLIDATED CASH	-7,683.93	-235,918.37
20A000	1020	0000	00	010000	CASH-PROVENA	5,712.48	5,712.48
20A000	1020	0000	00	011000	CONSOLIDATED-TIF3 SURPLUS CITY	658,209.54	658,209.54
20L000	4340	0000	00	000000	LOAN PAYABLE TO WORKING CASH	-4,800,000.00	-4,800,000.00
20Q000	7020	0000	00	000000	REVENUE SUMMARY	-1,826,272.79	-7,046.39
20Q000	7030	0000	00	000000	EXPENSE SUMMARY	3,026,415.05	242,629.00
20Q000	7040	0000	00	000000	FUND BALANCE	2,943,955.41	2,943,955.41
20----							
30				DEBT SERVICE			
30A000	1011	0000	00	000000	CONSOLIDATED CASH	-1,300,041.73	-195,075.60
30A000	1020	0000	00	010000	CASH-PROVENA	7,992.80	7,992.80
30A000	1020	0000	00	011000	CONSOLIDATED-TIF3 SURPLUS CITY	806,648.49	806,648.49

				Account Level	May 2018-19	May 2018-19	May Ending	
FDTLOC	FUNC	OBJ	SJ	Description	Beginning Balance	Monthly Activity	Balance	
30				DEBT SERVICE				
30L000	4630	0000	00	000000	CAPITALIZED INTEREST ON BONDS	-59,480.12	-59,480.12	
30Q000	7020	0000	00	000000	REVENUE SUMMARY	-3,618,473.49	-885.15	-3,619,358.64
30Q000	7030	0000	00	000000	EXPENSE SUMMARY	6,892,370.15	195,960.75	7,088,330.90
30Q000	7040	0000	00	000000	FUND BALANCE	-2,729,016.10		-2,729,016.10
30----				-----				
40				TRANSPORTATION				
40A000	1011	0000	00	000000	CONSOLIDATED CASH	-40,912.57	2,061.23	-38,851.34
40A000	1020	0000	00	010000	CASH-PROVENA	1,362.34		1,362.34
40A000	1020	0000	00	011000	CONSOLIDATED-TIF3 SURPLUS CITY	194,012.30		194,012.30
40L000	4340	0000	00	000000	LOANS PAYABLE TO WC FUND	-850,000.00		-850,000.00
40Q000	7020	0000	00	000000	REVENUE SUMMARY	-1,162,135.44	-210,989.75	-1,373,125.19
40Q000	7030	0000	00	000000	EXPENSE SUMMARY	1,730,930.61	208,928.52	1,939,859.13
40Q000	7040	0000	00	000000	FUND BALANCE	126,742.76		126,742.76
40----				-----				
50				IMRF				
50A000	1010	0000	00	000000	PAYROLL CASH	1,106,033.70	-1,026,937.38	79,096.32
50A000	1011	0000	00	000000	CONSOLIDATED CASH	-1,195,490.09	952,207.94	-243,282.15
50A000	1020	0000	00	010000	CASH-PROVENA	1,847.64		1,847.64
50A000	1020	0000	00	011000	CONSOLIDATED-TIF3 SURPLUS CITY	194,663.36		194,663.36
50L000	4340	0000	00	000000	LOAN PAYABLE TO WC	-1,025,000.00		-1,025,000.00
50L000	4540	0000	00	000000	PAYMENTS DUE IMRF	-1,163.09	1,163.09	
50L000	4540	0000	35	000000	IMRF Payable Adult Ed Transfer	4,432.64	1,460.66	5,893.30
50L000	4570	0000	00	000000	FICA BENEFIT	-908.73	849.33	-59.40
50L000	4570	0000	35	000000	FICA Payable Adult Ed Transfer	3,244.60	1,146.33	4,390.93
50L000	4580	0000	00	000000	MEDICARE TAXES PAYABLE	-175.58	161.69	-13.89
50L000	4580	0000	35	000000	Medicare Payable Adult Ed T'fr	855.53	268.16	1,123.69
50Q000	7020	0000	00	000000	REVENUE SUMMARY	-665,265.71	-213.54	-665,479.25
50Q000	7030	0000	00	000000	EXPENSE SUMMARY	1,174,952.28	69,893.72	1,244,846.00
50Q000	7040	0000	00	000000	FUND BALANCE	401,973.45		401,973.45
50----				-----				
60				WORKING CASH				
60A000	1011	0000	00	000000	CONSOLIDATED CASH	97,131.77	-76,283.08	20,848.69
60A000	1021	0000	00	000000	2013 WORKING CASH BONDS PROCEE	15,761.97	0.12	15,762.09
60A000	1023	0000	00	167210	2016 WORKING CASH BONDS	416,781.49	-41,523.17	375,258.32
60A000	1025	0000	00	197210	2019 WORKING CASH BONDS	3,038,818.11	387.14	3,039,205.25
60A000	1025	0000	00	577210	2017 WORKING CASH BONDS (YR)	1,130,243.20	-11,604.80	1,118,638.40
60Q000	7020	0000	00	000000	REVENUE SUMMARY	-3,091,701.88	-671.49	-3,092,373.37
60Q000	7030	0000	00	000000	EXPENSE SUMMARY	4,053,972.27	129,695.28	4,183,667.55
60Q000	7040	0000	00	000000	FUND BALANCE	-5,661,006.93		-5,661,006.93

Account Level		May 2018-19	May 2018-19	May Ending
FDTLOC	FUNC OBJ SJ Description	Beginning Balance	Monthly Activity	Balance
60	WORKING CASH			
60	-----			
63	URBANA INDOOR AQUATIC CENTER			
63A000	1011 0000 00 000000 CONSOLIDATED CASH	9,913.00	10.77	9,923.77
63Q000	7020 0000 00 000000 REVENUE SUMMARY	-117.95	-10.77	-128.72
63Q000	7040 0000 00 000000 FUND BALANCE	-9,795.05		-9,795.05
63	-----			
65	FACILITY SALES TAX			
65A000	1011 0000 00 000000 CONSOLIDATED CASH	2,997,324.55	239,610.31	3,236,934.86
65Q000	7020 0000 00 000000 REVENUE SUMMARY	-2,765,515.26	-239,610.31	-3,005,125.57
65Q000	7030 0000 00 000000 EXPENSE SUMMARY	1,202,964.79		1,202,964.79
65Q000	7040 0000 00 000000 FUND BALANCE	-1,434,774.08		-1,434,774.08
65	-----			
66	SALES TAX PROJECTS			
66A000	1011 0000 00 000000 CONSOLIDATED CASH	38,544.16	41.88	38,586.04
66Q000	7020 0000 00 000000 REVENUE SUMMARY	-458.65	-41.88	-500.53
66Q000	7040 0000 00 000000 FUND BALANCE	-38,085.51		-38,085.51
66	-----			
70	WORKING CASH			
70A000	1011 0000 00 000000 CONSOLIDATED CASH	19,150.56	20.81	19,171.37
70A000	1510 0000 00 010000 LOAN DUE FROM ADULT EDUCATION	240,000.00		240,000.00
70A000	1520 0000 00 000000 LOANS DUE FROM O/M	4,400,000.00		4,400,000.00
70A000	1530 0000 00 000000 LOANS DUE FROM TRANSPORTATION	1,250,000.00		1,250,000.00
70A000	1550 0000 00 000000 LOAN DUE FROM IMRF	1,025,000.00		1,025,000.00
70A000	1560 0000 00 000000 LOAN DUE FROM TORT	100,000.00		100,000.00
70A000	1800 0000 00 020000 LIQUID ASSET ACCOUNT-PMA	29,008.62	55.26	29,063.88
70Q000	7020 0000 00 000000 REVENUE SUMMARY	-17,331.76	-76.07	-17,407.83
70Q000	7040 0000 00 000000 FUND BALANCE	-7,045,827.42		-7,045,827.42
70	-----			

				Account Level	May 2018-19	May 2018-19	May Ending
FDTLOC	FUNC	OBJ	SJ	Description	Beginning Balance	Monthly Activity	Balance
80				TORT			
80A000	1010	0000	00	000000	PAYROLL CASH	-1,595.88	1,595.88
80A000	1011	0000	00	000000	CONSOLIDATED CASH	-104,967.92	-83,963.14
80A000	1020	0000	00	010000	CASH-PROVENA	906.28	906.28
80A000	1020	0000	00	011000	CONSOLIDATED-TIF3 SURPLUS CITY	125,001.23	125,001.23
80A000	1022	0000	00	000000	CCMSI W/C FUNDS	-13,982.35	37,446.06
80A000	1990	0000	00	020000	ILLINOIS STATE POLICE	264.00	264.00
80L000	4340	0000	00	000000	LOAN PAYABLE WORKING CASH	-100,000.00	-100,000.00
80Q000	7020	0000	00	000000	REVENUE SUMMARY	-337,327.85	-136.81
80Q000	7030	0000	00	000000	EXPENSE SUMMARY	732,897.02	45,058.01
80Q000	7040	0000	00	000000	FUND BALANCE	-301,194.53	-301,194.53

80-----

90 L/S LEVY

90A000	1011	0000	00	000000	CONSOLIDATED CASH	722,684.98	-28,955.09	693,729.89
90A000	1020	0000	00	010000	CASH-PROVENA	678.25		678.25
90A000	1020	0000	00	011000	CONSOLIDATED-TIF3 SURPLUS CITY	55,339.08		55,339.08
90Q000	7020	0000	00	000000	REVENUE SUMMARY	-158,011.30	-829.91	-158,841.21
90Q000	7030	0000	00	000000	EXPENSE SUMMARY	100,403.14	29,785.00	130,188.14
90Q000	7040	0000	00	000000	FUND BALANCE	-721,094.15		-721,094.15

90-----

---

Grand Asset Totals	19,793,368.89	-2,687,927.09	17,105,441.80
Grand Liability Totals	-7,104,896.15	-26,217.95	-7,131,114.10
Grand Equity Totals	-12,688,472.74	2,714,145.04	-9,974,327.70
Grand Totals			

Number of Accounts: 139

\*\*\*\*\* End of report \*\*\*\*\*

**SCHEDULE OF INVESTMENTS-MAY**

**NONE**

MONTHLY TREASURER'S REPORT SUBMITTED TO THE BOARD OF EDUCATION  
FOR THE MONTH OF MAY 2019

Michael Cain

TREASURER, MICHAEL CAIN

11/13/19

DATE